Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	755003 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Crescent Software, Inc.	Name: <u>Progress Software Corporation</u> Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 14 Oak Park
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730
(a) Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🌉 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u>
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,958,597
	1,935,408
Additional number(s) att	1,935,406 ached ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Peter Markman Progress Software Corporation	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
Illemai Address.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
14 Oak Park	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 14 Oak Falk	·
	501592
City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730	
, 111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	June 14, 2001
Peter Markman	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crescent Software, Inc. ("the Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation, having its principal place of business at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, has adopted, used and is using, the marks set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Progress Software Corporation, ("the Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said marks, and the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the following marks:

Marks	Registrations
CRESCENT	1,958,597
NETPAK	1,935,408
PDQCOMM	1,935,406

together with all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the above identified U.S. registrations of said marks, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, associated with the marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement and passing off of said marks.

This Assignment shall be deemed effective as of May 24, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

CRESCENT SOFTWARE, INC.

James D. Freedman, Esq.

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0331